Series TS 870 • 100 - 1200 Amp
Bypass Isolation Transfer Switches
OUTSTANDING FEATURES
Enclosed Contact Power Switching Units
•	 Fully enclosed silver alloy contacts provide high withstand
rating & 100% continuous current rating.
•	 Barriers between the transfer switch and bypass isolation
switch reduce the chance of consequential damage if there

switch while isolated (i.e. isolation
switches must all be open)
ORDERING INFORMATION
	8	 7	T	 S
	 1	 2	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21
1-3. SERIES
	 TS – TRANSFER SWITCH
4 & 5. MODEL
	 87 – 870 SWITCH
6. POLES
	 3 – 3 POLE
	 4 – 4 POLE
7. CONFIGURATION TYPE
	 B – �BYPASS/ISOLATION – DOUBLE
SIDED
	 C – �BYPASS/ISOLATION – GENERATOR
SIDE ONLY
	 D – �BYPASS/ISOLATION – UTILITY SIDE
ONLY1
8-11. AMPERAGE
	 0100
	 0150
	 0200
	 0250
	 0400
	 0600
	 0800
	 1000
	 1200
12. APPLICATION
	 A – STANDARD
	 X – SPECIAL
13. OPERATION TYPE
	 1 – OPEN TRANSITION
	 2 – MANUAL ELEC. OP.
	 X – SPECIAL
14. SAFETY STANDARDS
	 C – �CSA C22.2. No. 178
CSA C22.2 No. 31
15. VOLTAGE
	 1Ø 3 WIRE
	 D – 120/240
	 3Ø 4 WIRE (GROUNDED NEUTRAL)
	 E – 120/2081
	 F – 127/220
	 G – 120/240 1(DELTA)
	 H – 220/380 2
	 J – 240/416
	 K – 254/440
	 M – 277/480 1
	 N – 347/600 1
	 3Ø 3 WIRE
	 P – 208
	 Q – 220
	 R – 240
	 S – 3802
	 U – 416
	 V – 480
	 W – 600
	 X – SPECIAL
16. CONTROLLER
	 5 – TSC 900 c/w GHC
		  GRAPHIC DISPLAY
	 7 – NONE (MANUAL)
17. ENCLOSURE TYPE
	 A – NEMA 1, ASA #61 GREY
	 B – NEMA 2, ASA #61 GREY
	 C – NEMA 12, ASA #61 GREY
	 D – NEMA 3R SD, ASA #61 GREY
	 E – NEMA 3R/4 DD, ASA #61 GREY 3
	 F – �NEMA 3RX/4X DD
(306 STAINLESS STEEL) 3